
Pradosh Vrat 2024 Dates List PDF Download 

To observe Pradosh Vrat, devotees need to make preparations in advance. They perform the 

necessary rituals with a pure heart and mind. Some essential items required for the vrat 

include fresh flowers, fruits, incense sticks, camphor, and sacred ash (vibhuti). Devotees also 

read or listen to the Pradosh Vrat Katha, which narrates the significance of the vrat and its 

associated stories. 

Pradosh Vrat January 2024 

• January 9, 2024, Tuesday 

• Bhauma Pradosh Vrat | Pausha, Krishna Trayodashi 

• Time : 05:58 PM to 08:32 PM 

• Begins – 11:58 PM, Jan 08 

• Ends – 10:24 PM, Jan 09 

• January 23, 2024, Tuesday 

• Bhauma Pradosh Vrat | Pausha, Shukla Trayodashi 

• 06:06 PM to 08:39 PM 

• Begins – 07:51 PM, Jan 22 

• Ends – 08:39 PM, Jan 23 

Pradosh Vrat February 2024 

• February 7, 2024, Wednesday 

• Budha Pradosh Vrat | Magha, Krishna Trayodashi 

• 06:14 PM to 08:45 PM 

• Begins – 02:02 PM, Feb 07 

• Ends – 11:17 AM, Feb 08 

• February 21, 2024, Wednesday 

• Budha Pradosh Vrat | Magha, Shukla Trayodashi 

• 06:20 PM to 08:48 PM 

• Begins – 11:27 AM, Feb 21 

• Ends – 01:21 PM, Feb 22 

Pradosh Vrat March 2024 

• March 8, 2024, Friday 

• Shukra Pradosh Vrat | Phalguna, Krishna Trayodashi 

• 06:25 PM to 08:49 PM 

• Begins – 01:19 AM, Mar 08 

• Ends – 09:57 PM, Mar 08 

• March 22, 2024, Friday 

• Shukra Pradosh Vrat | Phalguna, Shukla Trayodashi 

• 06:27 PM to 08:50 PM 

• Begins – 04:44 AM, Mar 22 
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• Ends – 07:17 AM, Mar 23 

Pradosh Vrat April 2024 

• April 6, 2024, Saturday 

• Shani Pradosh Vrat | Chaitra, Krishna Trayodashi 

• 06:30 PM to 08:49 PM 

• Begins – 10:19 AM, Apr 06 

• Ends – 06:53 AM, Apr 07 

• April 21, 2024, Sunday 

• Ravi Pradosh Vrat | Chaitra, Shukla Trayodashi 

• 06:34 PM to 08:50 PM 

• Begins – 10:41 PM, Apr 20 

• Ends – 01:11 AM, Apr 22 

Pradosh Vrat May 2024 

• May 5, 2024, Sunday 

• Ravi Pradosh Vrat | Vaishakha, Krishna Trayodashi 

• 06:38 PM to 08:52 PM 

• Begins – 05:41 PM, May 05 

• Ends – 02:40 PM, May 06 

• May 20, 2024, Monday 

• Soma Pradosh Vrat | Vaishakha, Shukla Trayodashi 

• 06:43 PM to 08:55 PM 

• Begins – 03:58 PM, May 20 

• Ends – 05:39 PM, May 21 

Pradosh Vrat June 2024 

• June 4, 2024, Tuesday 

• Bhauma Pradosh Vrat | Jyeshtha, Krishna Trayodashi 

• 06:48 PM to 08:59 PM 

• Begins – 12:18 AM, Jun 04 

• Ends – 10:01 PM, Jun 04 

• June 19, 2024, Wednesday 

• Budha Pradosh Vrat | Jyeshtha, Shukla Trayodashi 

• 06:53 PM to 09:03 PM 

• Begins – 07:28 AM, Jun 19 

• Ends – 07:49 AM, Jun 20 

Pradosh Vrat July 2024 

• July 3, 2024, Wednesday 

• Budha Pradosh Vrat | Ashadha, Krishna Trayodashi 



• 06:55 PM to 09:05 PM 

• Begins – 07:10 AM, Jul 03 

• Ends – 05:54 AM, Jul 04 

• July 19, 2024, Friday 

• Shukra Pradosh Vrat | Ashadha, Shukla Trayodashi 

• 06:53 PM to 07:41 PM 

• Begins – 08:44 PM, Jul 18 

• Ends – 07:41 PM, Jul 19 

Pradosh Vrat August 2024 

• August 1, 2024, Thursday 

• Guru Pradosh Vrat | Shravana, Krishna Trayodashi 

• 06:49 PM to 09:03 PM 

• Begins – 03:28 PM, Aug 01 

• Ends – 03:26 PM, Aug 02 

• August 17, 2024, Saturday 

• Shani Pradosh Vrat | Shravana, Shukla Trayodashi 

• 06:40 PM to 08:56 PM 

• Begins – 08:05 AM, Aug 17 

• Ends – 05:51 AM, Aug 18 

• August 31, 2024, Saturday 

• Shani Pradosh Vrat | Bhadrapada, Krishna Trayodashi 

• 06:30 PM to 08:49 PM 

• Begins – 02:25 AM, Aug 31 

• Ends – 03:40 AM, Sep 01 

Pradosh Vrat September 2024 

• September 15, 2024, Sunday 

• Ravi Pradosh Vrat | Bhadrapada, Shukla Trayodashi 

• 06:18 PM to 08:39 PM 

• Begins – 06:12 PM, Sep 15 

• Ends – 03:10 PM, Sep 16 

• September 29, 2024, Sunday 

• Ravi Pradosh Vrat | Ashwina, Krishna Trayodashi 

• 06:06 PM to 08:30 PM 

• Begins – 04:47 PM, Sep 29 

• Ends – 07:06 PM, Sep 30 

Pradosh Vrat October 2024 

• October 15, 2024, Tuesday 

• Bhauma Pradosh Vrat | Ashwina, Shukla Trayodashi 



• 05:54 PM to 08:21 PM 

• Begins – 03:42 AM, Oct 15 

• Ends – 12:19 AM, Oct 16 

• October 29, 2024, Tuesday 

• Bhauma Pradosh Vrat | Kartika, Krishna Trayodashi 

• 05:46 PM to 08:15 PM 

• Begins – 10:31 AM, Oct 29 

• Ends – 01:15 PM, Oct 30 

Pradosh Vrat November 2024 

• November 13, 2024, Wednesday 

• Budha Pradosh Vrat | Kartika, Shukla Trayodashi 

• 05:41 PM to 08:13 PM 

• Begins – 01:01 PM, Nov 13 

• Ends – 09:43 AM, Nov 14 

• November 28, 2024, Thursday 

• Guru Pradosh Vrat | Margashirsha, Krishna Trayodashi 

• 05:40 PM to 08:14 PM 

• Begins – 06:23 AM, Nov 28 

• Ends – 08:39 AM, Nov 29 

Pradosh Vrat December 2024 

• December 13, 2024, Friday 

• Shukra Pradosh Vrat | Margashirsha, Shukla Trayodashi 

• 05:44 PM to 07:40 PM 

• Begins – 10:26 PM, Dec 12 

• Ends – 07:40 PM, Dec 13 

• December 28, 2024, Saturday 

• Shani Pradosh Vrat | Pausha, Krishna Trayodashi 

• 05:51 PM to 08:26 PM 

• Begins – 02:26 AM, Dec 28 

• Ends – 03:32 AM, Dec 29 

 


